

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8083 OF 2004

SHEKARAYYA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ADVEYYA (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per Office Report dated 27.09.2010, all the respondents have been served with notice at the Special Leave Petition stage, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Issue fresh notice to the respondents.

Dasti in addition.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master