

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8083 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

SHEKARAYYA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ADVEYYA (D) BY LRS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Giri K., Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

He

prays for time to make an application for direction.

Considering the fact that in spite of giving sufficient opportunity, even as finally also, appellant has not filed affidavit and proof of dasti service. List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR