

Ö
ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8083 OF 2004

SHEKARAYYA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ADVEYYA (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 17/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.
Mr. Krutin R.Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counsel for the appellant states that he will file a proper application for modification/recall of the order dated 16/4/2012 passed by the learned single Judge and earlier orders, if any.

List thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER