

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).8083/2004

SHEKARAYYA (D) BY LRS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ADVEYYA (D) BY LRS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

After hearing the learned counsel for the appellant(s) and going through the record, we find that the High Court in the impugned judgment has rightly restored the findings of the Trial Court, while reversing that of the First Appellate Court, and holding that the defendant/respondent(s) herein was able to prove the execution of Will dated 02.05.1976 by Smt. Shivapujamma, mother of the parties. By this Will two properties belonging to the Testator have been given by her to her two sons equally.

We, therefore, do not find any merit in this appeal which is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

.....J.
[ASHOK BHUSHAN]

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 21, 2017.

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8083/2004

SHEKARAYYA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ADVEYYA (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 21/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of
accordingly.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)